



Account Number		
Ren ID	Alternate Branch	

INVESTMENT ACCESS ACCOUNT APPLICATION

Investment Access Account Fee Schedule	
ANNUAL INVESTMENT ACCESS ACCOUNT FEE	
Includes optional check-writing and VISA Platinum® check card	\$125.00
The annual fee is waived for clients who have \$200,000 or more in assets within the Investment Access Account	
CHECKING RELATED FEES	
Initial order of standard checks	Free
Initial order of optional check stock	Various
Check/deposit form re-orders	Various
Overnight delivery of checks	Variable
First-Class delivery of checks	\$5.00
Single copy of a paid check	\$5.00
Rejected or insufficient funds (NSF) transactions	\$30.00
Stop payment	\$20.00
WIRE TRANSFER/ACH BILL PAYMENT FEES	
Domestic wire transfer	Various
International wire transfer	\$75.00
ACH debits	Free
ACH credits	Free
Returned or rejected ACH item (e.g. NSF)	\$30.00
ACH stop payment	\$20.00
VISA PLATINUM® CHECK CARD	
First two VISA Platinum® Check cards per account	Free
Additional VISA Platinum® Check cards	\$10.00/each
VISA sales draft copy (unless draft is for chargeback documentation)	\$5.00
VISA chargeback (no charge for verified funds)	\$5.00
Bank teller cash advance	\$5.00
Overnight delivery of VISA card (cannot be delivered to a PO Box)	\$25.00
All fees are subject to change.	
Other check features are available. To inquire regarding additional features and pricing, please contact your financial pr	ofessional.
*While RBC CM will not assess a transaction fee to your first six ATM transactions, these transactions may be assessed the ATM owner.	a surcharge or other fee

If the market value of the securities in my margin account declines, I may be required to deposit more money or securities. If I am unable to do so, RBC CM may be required to sell all or a portion of my pledged assets. I will also be subject to margin interest as disclosed in my margin agreement. Margin trading involves greater risk than paying cash up front for my investment, is not suitable for all investors, and is subject to approval by RBC CM